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The Agenda and documents for the next meeting are published on the Agenda page of 
the Council website, usually on or before the Wednesday during the week before the 
meeting, providing three clear working days (ie excluding Saturdays when possible, 
Sundays and bank holidays) before the meeting. The Agenda is also published on the 
Council's noticeboards. 

Items for consideration for the Agenda should be received by the Clerk at PO Box 512, 
Scarborough. YO11 9GH or by e-mail clerk@seamercrossgates.org.uk on or before the 
Friday during the second week before the meeting. 

Annual Parish Meeting (Assembly) 

Items Required  Agenda Published 
Annual Parish Meeting 
(Assembly) 

Method / 
Venue 

N/A                         Saturday      07/05/2022 7.00pm Tuesday 17/05/2022 Seamer 

Meetings of the Council 

Items Required  Agenda Published Council Meeting 
Method / 
Venue 

Friday 01/04/2022 Thursday     07/04/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       12/04/2022 Seamer 

  
Friday 06/05/2022 

  
Thursday     12/05/2022 

Annual Meeting of the Council 
7.00pm Wednesday 18/05/2022 

  
Crossgates 

Friday 03/06/2022 Wednesday 08/06/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       14/06/2022 Seamer 

Friday 01/07/2022 Wednesday 06/07/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       12/07/2022 Crossgates 

Friday 29/07/2022 Wednesday 03/08/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       09/08/2022 Seamer 

Friday 02/09/2022 Wednesday 07/09/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       13/09/2022 Crossgates 

Friday 30/09/2022 Wednesday 05/10/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       11/10/2022 Seamer 

Friday 28/10/2022 Wednesday 02/11/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       08/11/2022 Crossgates 

Friday 02/12/2022 Wednesday 07/12/2022 7.00pm Tuesday       13/12/2022 Seamer 

Friday 30/12/2022 Thursday     05/01/2023 7.00pm Tuesday       10/01/2023 Crossgates 

Friday 03/02/2023 Wednesday 08/02/2023 7.00pm Tuesday       14/02/2023 Seamer 

Friday 03/03/2023 Wednesday 08/03/2023 7.00pm Tuesday       14/03/2023 Crossgates 
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